Check Valves
C, CA, CH, CP, and CPA Ser ies
■	 Working pressures up to 6000 psig (413 bar)
■	 Adjustable and fixed cracking pressures
■	 Variety of end connections
■	 316 stainless steel and brass materials
2     Check Valves

CH Series
➀ See specifications ISO 7/1, BS EN 10226-1, DIN 2999, JIS B0203 .
Ordering Information
To order, add a cracking pressure
designator to the basic ordering
number .
Example: SS-CHS2-1/3
Dimensions
Dimensions, shown with Swagelok tube fitting nuts finger-tight, are for reference only and are subject to change .
	 Check valves are designed for
directional flow control only.
Swagelok check valves should
never be used as code safety
relief devices.
A
B flat
End Connections
Pressure
Rating at
100°F (37°C)
psig (bar)
Basic
Ordering
Number Series
Dimensions
in . (mm)
Type Size A B
Fractional
Swagelok
tube fitting
1/8 in .
6000 (413)
SS-CHS2-
CH4
2 .27 (57 .7)
11/16
1/4 in . SS-CHS4- 2 .43 (61 .7)
3/8 in . SS-CHS6-
CH8
2 .75 (69 .9)
1
1/2 in . SS-CHS8- 2 .96 (75 .2)
3/4 in . 5000 (344) SS-CHS12-
CH16
3 .52 (89 .4)
1 5/8
1 in . 4700 (323) SS-CHS16- 3 .88 (98 .6)
Metric
Swagelok
tube fitting
6 mm
6000 (413)
SS-CHS6MM- CH4 2 .43 (61 .7) 11/16
8 mm SS-CHS8MM-
CH8
2 .70 (68 .6)
110 mm SS-CHS10MM- 2 .80 (71 .1)
12 mm SS-CHS12MM- 2 .96 (75 .2)
22 mm 4900 (337) SS-CHS22MM-
CH16
3 .48 (88 .4)
1 5/8
25 mm 4600 (316) SS-CHS25MM- 3 .88 (98 .6)
Female
NPT
1/4 in . 6000 (413) SS-CHF4- CH4 2 .13 (54 .1) 11/16
3/8 in . 5300 (365) SS-CHF6-
CH8
2 .55 (64 .8) 1
1/2 in . 4900 (337) SS-CHF8- 3 .03 (77 .0) 1 1/16
3/4 in . 4600 (316) SS-CHF12-
CH16
3 .23 (82 .0)

Dimensions
Dimensions, shown with Swagelok tube fitting nuts finger-tight, are for reference only and are subject to change .
Ordering Information
Basic ordering numbers specify
stainless steel material . To order brass,
replace SS with B in the basic ordering
number .
Example: B-4CP4-
CP Series
To order, add a cracking pressure
designator to the basic ordering
number .
Example: B-4CP4-1/3
CPA Series
To order, add a cracking pressure
range designator to the basic ordering
number .
Example: SS-4CPA4-3
	Check valves are designed
for directional flow control
only. Swagelok check valves
should never be used as code
safety relief devices.
Cracking Pressure
psi (bar)  Designator
1/3 (0 .03)  1/3
1 (0 .07)  1
10 (0 .69)  10
25 (1 .8)  25
Cracking Pressure
psi (bar)  Designator
3 to 50 (0 .21 to 3 .5)  3
50 to 150 (3 .5 to 10 .4)  50
150 to 350 (10 .4 to 24 .2)  150
350 to 600 (24 .2 to 41 .4)  350
End Connections
Basic
Ordering
Number Series
Dimensions, in . (mm)
Inlet/Outlet Size A D
Fixed Cracking Pressure, CP Series
Female NPT
1/4 in . SS-4CP4-  4CP 2 .41 (61 .2) 3/4
1/2 in . SS-8CP4-  8CP 3 .71 (94 .2) 1 1/16
Male NPT
1/4 in . SS-4CP2-  4CP 1 .62 (41 .1) 9/16
1/2 in . SS-8CP2-  8CP 2 .28 (57 .9) 7/8
Female/male NPT 1/4 in . SS-4CP6-
 4CP
2 .29 (58 .2) 3/4
Male/female NPT
1/4 in . SS-4CP5- 1 .75 (44 .4) 3/4
1/2 in . SS-8CP5-  8CP 2 .83 (71 .9) 1 1/16
  Female ISO➀ 1/4 in . SS-4CP4-RT-
 4CP
2 .54 (64 .5) 3/4
  Male ISO➀ 1/4 in . SS-4CP2-RT- 1 .62 (41 .1) 9/16
Adjustable Cracking Pressure, CPA Series
Female NPT 1/4 in . SS-4CPA4-
 4CPA
2 .98 (75 .7) 3/4
Male NPT
1/4 in . SS-4CPA2- 1 .62 (41 .1) 9/16
1/2 in . SS-8CPA2-  8CPA 2 .56 (65 .0) 7/8
  Male ISO➀
1/4 in . SS-4CPA2-RT-  4CPA 1 .62 (41 .1) 9/16
1/2 in . SS-8CPA2-RT-  8CPA 2 .56 (65 .0) 7/8
14     Check Valves
Seal Materials (All Series)
Fluorocarbon FKM O -rings are standard in 316 stainless steel